CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
INVESTMENT MANAGER

This Amendment extending the Contract for Consulting and Professional Services made and
entered into this ﬁday of Decen s 2016, by and between the City of Riviera Beach, Palm
Beach County, Florida, a municipal government existing under the laws of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the “City”, whose mailing address is 600 West Blue Heron Boulevard,
Riviera Beach, Florida, 33404 and Public Trust Advisors, LLC, a limited liability corporation
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose mailing address is 999 18" Street, Suite
1230, Denver, Colorado, 80202 and whose Federal I.D. Number is 45-3356583.

WHEREAS, the City entered into a Contract for Consulting and Professional Services
with Public Trust Advisors, LLC on December 1, 2014, to provide investment and advisory
services, with two optional one year renewals, at the City’s discretion, and

WHEREAS, the value of Public Trust Advisor, LL.C contract did not exceed $25,000, the
City Manager approved an extension of the contract’s expiration date from December 1, 2015 to
January 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2016, the City Council approved the first one year renewal
that extended from February 1, 2016 to November 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City and Public Trust Advisors, LLC desires to extend the second year
renewal expiration date from December 1, 2016 to November 30, 2017.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the City
and Public Trust Advisors, LLC agree as follows:

SECTION 1. The Contract for Consulting and Professional Services for Investment
Manager, is hereby extended until November 30, 2017 unless otherwise extended under the terms
of the original contract.

SECTION 2. In all other respects, the terms of the contract shall remain in full force and
effect, and the parties agree to perform all duties and obligations as set forth therein.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE



A’M’EN’DM’E*NT*TO*’FH’E*(:‘BNT*R*AGT*FOR*GONSUI:.TiN G AND PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES

In witness whereof: the Parties unto this Amendment have set their hands and seals on the

day and date first written above.
CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
BY:

THOMAS A. MASTERS
MAYOR

DATE:

BY:
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY
CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK
CITY CLERK

DATE:

APPROVED AS FO FORM AND

BY: / /
WDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT, 111
CITY ATT Y

DATE: / 0//.3{ /

PUBLIC TRUST ADVISORS, LLC

By jolig

JOHN F. GRADY III, CTP
MANAGING DIRECTOR

DATE: \0\.’1—"\‘“0

vy: o /] ZsHi I

TOM TIGHT
MANAGING DIRECTOR

DATE: _/5/2¢//¢




